Current Estimate of Cumulative Claims  17,358   20,073   20,577   16,110   19,717   16,178   19,995   15,506   21,665   23,188   9,238   199,606
Cumulative payments to date  (16,245)   (20,123)   (20,710)   (12,661)   (14,465)   (10,942)   (9,894)   (5,108)   (4,705)   (2,294)   (273)   (117,419)
Net Liability 1,113   (50)   (133)   3,449   5,252   5,236   10,102   10,398   16,961   20,894   8,965   82,187
Net Liability in Respect of Prior Years 1,667
Net Liability - Internal Claims Admin. Expenses 7,580
Net Liability - Effect of Discounting and PfAD 6,961
Liability recoverable from reinsurers -
Total Net Liability 98,395

The Alberta Lawyers Insurance Association
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2017

7

Historical Estimate of Ultimates – Part B
Net of Reinsurance (‘000$)

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below is based on a change in assumption while holding all other conditions constant.
In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may not be correlated. The table
below provides the impact on net income of the most significant assumption changes.

Assumption Income and
equity impact

December 31, 2017

Income and
equity impact

December 31, 2016
 $ $
10% increase in incurred but not reported claims (3,345,000) (1,807,000)
10% decrease in incurred but not reported claims 3,345,000 1,807,000
1% increase in discount rate impact on claims provision 2,789,000 2,650,000
1% decrease in discount rate impact on claims provision (2,954,000) (2,824,000)
1% increase in interest rate impact on bond values (4,756,000) (4,441,000)
1% decrease in interest rate impact on bond values 4,756,000 4,441,000

7 Related party transactions

As described in note 4 the Association is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Law Society. During the year, the
Association paid the Law Society $3,040,000 (December 2016 – $2,674,000) for management fees and
$300,475 (2016 - $187,700) for risk management fees. The balance payable to the Law Society at December
31 of $15,483 is non-interest bearing and due on demand (2016 - $8,005).

Prior to the July 1, 2014 commencement of the operations of the Exchange, the Association provided
$5,000,000 in contributed capital to the Exchange. The Association contributed an additional $4,000,000 in